PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7679438

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL KLOSKOWSKI	10/27/2022
KNUT HORNIG	11/08/2022
CHRISTOPHER ALTENBURG	11/08/2022
RIJK VAN DER ZWAN	11/08/2022
MATHIAS LAUXTERMANN	11/02/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCHOELLER TECHNOCELL GMBH & CO. KG
Street Address:	BURG GRETESCH
City:	OSNABRÜCK
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	49086

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17996361

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2693377838

Email: patents@honigman.com
Correspondent Name: ANDREW WEBER

Address Line 1: 650 TRADE CENTRE WAY SUITE 200

Address Line 4: KALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49002-0402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 223265-517923

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ANDREW N. WEBER

SIGNATURE: /Andrew N. Weber/

DATE SIGNED: 12/06/2022

Total Attachments: 8

source=223265-517923 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 061999 FRAME: 0068

507632542

source=223265-517923 Assignment#page2.tif	
source=223265-517923 Assignment#page3.tif	
source=223265-517923 Assignment#page4.tif	
source=223265-517923 Assignment#page5.tif	
source=223265-517923 Assignment#page6.tif	
source=223265-517923 Assignment#page7.tif	
source=223265-517923 Assignment#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 061999 FRAME: 0069

Schoeller Technocell GmbH & Co. &G Attorney Docket No.: 223265-517923

ASSIGNMENT

I/We.

- (1) Michael Kloskowski, of Bramsche, Germany;
- Knut Hornig, of Ladbergen, Germany;
- (3) Christopher Altenburg, of Osnabrück, Germany;
- (4) Rijk van der Zwan, of Bad Iburg, Germany; and
- (5) Mathias Lauxtermann, of Osnabriick, Germany;

for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned, sold and transferred to, by virtue of my/our agreement with Schoeller Technocell GmbH & Co. KG and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to, Schoeller Technocell GmbH & Co. KG, organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having an office and a place of business at Burg Gretesch. 49086 Osnabrück, Germany, its successors and assigns, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE:

- (1) the entire right, title and interest in the United States and in all countries throughout the world in and to any and all of my/our inventions, and discoveries disclosed in:
- (a) the application for United States Letters Patent entitled: METHOD FOR CONTROLLING A DECORATIVE PRINTING PROCESS, and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 17, 2022, under Application Number 17/996,361, including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and/or
- (b) the International Patent Application entitled: METHOD FOR CONTROLLING A DECORATIVE PRINTING PROCESS, filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty in the European Receiving Office on April 9, 2021, under Application No. PCT/EP2021/059286, and designating all countries, including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor,
- (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of the ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in my/our names at the election of the ASSIGNEE or its designee, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in the United States and in any other country of the world;

Page 1 of 8

PATENT REEL: 061999 FRAME: 0070

Schoeller Technocell GmbH & Co. KG Attorney Docket No.: 223265-517923

(3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any other country of the world, and in and to any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof; and

(4) the entire right, title and interest in and to all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications including, but not limited to, the following priority applications:

.20170041.6	EP	April 17, 2020
Application No.	Country	Filing Date

and all rights of priority in any country of the world deriving from the above-identified International Patent Application.

I/We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

I/We agree, at any time, upon the request of the ASSIGNEE to execute and to deliver to the ASSIGNEE any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries or applications, and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

I/We further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of the ASSIGNEE such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the ASSIGNEE under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

	(1) Michael Kloskowski
	Date: <u> </u>
IN WITNESS WHEREO	F.
Signature of witness: (1)	1. Stabley
	HELGE STAHLBERG
this day of	NOVEMBER 2022
Signature of witness: (2)	B. Shulle
Printed name of Witness:	BAKIE SCHULTE
this 3. dwest i	ひのしきはる まひ つめつ

Schoeller Technocell GmbH & Co. KG Attorney Docket No.: 223265-517923

(2) Knut Hornig

Date: <u>08/11/22</u>

IN WITNESS WHEREOF

Signature of witness: (1) Shallbert

Printed name of Witness: HELGE STAHLBERG

this ___ & .__ day of ___ November 2022

Signature of witness: (2) Zo.

Printed name of Witness: BNNE SCHULTE
this L day of NOVENBER 2022

(3) Christopher Altenburg

Date: <u>08/14/22</u>

IN WITNESS WHEREOF

Signature of witness: (1)_______

Printed name of Witness: Michael Kloskows hi

this 8 day of November 2022

Signature of witness: (2)

Printed name of Witness: Buke Shulte

this <u>S.</u> day of <u>November 2022</u>

this S. day of November 2022

Schoeller Technocell GmbH & Co. KG Attorney Docket No.: 223265-517923

(5) Mathias Lauxtermann
Date: 2.44.2022

IN WITNESS WHEREOF

Signature of witness: (1)

Printed name of Witness: Michael Klos Bocosh.

this 3. day of Moulen by 1022.

Signature of witness: (2) 1. Stabilizing

Printed name of Witness: Itel Go STAHLBERG.

this 3. day of MOVEMBER 2022

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF ASSIGNEE

Ву:
Name: My chast Kloslowski
Position: Beath of 19 Money mant
Schoeller Téchnocell GmbH & Co. KG
IN WITNESS WHEREOF
Signature of witness: (1) //. Shallhy
Printed name of Witness: HELGE STAHLBERG
this 3 day of NOVEMBER 2022
,
Signature of witness: (2) B. Solaulk
Printed name of Witness: 20/12 SUHULTE
this <u>3</u> day of <i>NOVEHBER 2022</i>

Page 8 of 8

45572697.1

RECORDED: 12/06/2022

PATENT REEL: 061999 FRAME: 0077